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DllECTOR 
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R.e: &crow Account No. I S70368708 for Forest Hills Utilities, Jnc. (Docket 
No.3 liWJJ) 

Dear Mr. DetcrdiDg: 

EDcloaed are lbe foUowina: 

• Corporate Resolution ad lncmnbency Ccrtificalc for Deposit AccoWlts, 
• Iatcrcst-on.cbeckina Eliaibility Certification Swement. 
• Bu.sinns Sipaaure Card, mel 
• Escrow Agreement. 

A5 Ms. 8ay6's desipcc during times that llbe is away from the office, I have signed each of 
these documents. Please forward them 1o Barnett Bank for further handling. 

In keeping with lbe arrangement you and Commission staff worked out with Ms. 
---IIBNiayo, I will send 1o the bank e autboriDtion for releue of money from the escrow accoWlt 
__ ypop n receipt of each month's bill for bulk aervicc from Puco County. 

C'l 1 _1 __ _ 
Please advise if there is anything further J lbould do with reprd to this mat\.Cr. 

(:". ,­
.... ,I ' 

'· r . 
I ' 

Encloture 
---~--

cc: Blanca S. 8ay6 
Tim Vaccaro 

w;-.~. - -- Eric Groom 
(H H __ [.)o(ket File No. 96147S-SU 

SiDccrely, 

~~, J 

KAy Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of R.ccords 

OOCUI~E, T ~. t'l-., ~ ~ .. f... E 

~~ f'EB26~-
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Mk.F.NmnbUI~ 
Rose Sundstro111 IDd Beatlcy, LLP 
2548 Blairstone Pines Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Re: EKrow A«.oua1 No~ 
NoJI 7ftl\l) 

Dear Mr. Deterding: 

Enclosed are the followina: 

February 26, 1997 

9~/Y?S- St.,(. 

IJI"VVSSIH Of lllOOIDS a 
~ 

BLANCA S lA YO 
DIUCJ'OR 
(904) ••uno 

UliiGIUAL 
fU.E CJpy 

Forest Hills Utilities. Inc. (Docket 

• Corporate Resolution ad Incumbency Certificate for Deposit Accowus, 
• lnterest-on..cbeckiD& Eli&ibility Certification Statement. 
• BusiDeU Sipaturc ~ IDd 
• Escrow Agreement. 

As Ms. Bayo·s designee durins times that sbe is away from the office, I have signed each of 
these documents. Please forward them to Barnett Bank for further handlins . 

In kcepina with tbc III'TIIDicmad you mel Commission staff worked out with Ms. 
----418wtayo, I wiU send to the bak a. autborimion for rcleue of money from the escrow account 
__ upo..., n receipt of each month' 1 bill for bulk service from Pasco County. 

U/•1 __ _ 
Pleax adviJC if there is aytb.ing further llbould do with regard to this matter. 

Enclosure ---
cc: BlarK:a S. Bay6 

-·-- Tim Veccaro 
N;;· __ ·, __ 

Eric Groom 
'JTH __ DcK*ct File No. 96147s-su 

Sincerely, 

~~, J 

Kay Flynn. Chief 
Bt TCII1I of Recorda 

OOCUt'nl· ~· r·r ··:~ ':·E. 

6 ! t'frt~ ftB 2b • 
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ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, U.P 

February 24, 199'/ 

VZA BAIID DBLIVKRY 
Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Recorda and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 

Re: Forest Hilla Utilities, Inc.; Docket No. 
Application for Limited Proceeding 
Our File No. 29062.02 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In accordance with the requirements of Commission Order No. 
PSC-97-0207-POP-SU recently issued in the above referenced case and 
pursuant to my discussions with the Commission Staff and their 
subsequent discussions with you, I am attaching the original 
executed escrow agreement, signature card, resolutions, and 
interest on checking eligibility form, along with the transmittal 
letter from Mr. Edwin Hancock of Barnett Bank. Each of these 
documents needs to be executed by you and returned to Mr. Hancock 
at the address noted on his letterhead. Please retain a copy for 
your records and provide one to me after your execution of each 
document on the line noted. 

In accordance with my verbal agreement with the Staft, which 
I understand you accepted, the Utility will forward each monthly 
bill for bulk service from Pasco County on to you for your rev1ew. 
You will immediately send a shore note authorizing release equal to 
the amount of the bill on to Mr. Hancock at Barnett Bank. If you 
do not wish to fax that directly to Mr. Hancock, I will gladly pick 
up a copy of the authorization and fax it from our office to ensure 
that he has that authori~ation immediately after presentation of 
the bill. 

- appreciate your assistancP. in this regard to ensure that we 
are able to timely pay the County and to satisfy the requirements 
of the bank in this somewhat unusual situation. I anticipate that, 
barring a protest of the Comrr,lssion' s PAA order to he issued in 
approximately three months, this should require you to send such 
authorizations only approximately three to four times. 



Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
February 24, 1997 
Page 2 

If you have any questions in this regard or I can be of any 
assistance, please let me know. 

FMD/lts 
Enclosures 
cc: Mr. Robert L. Dreher 

Robert c. Nixon, CPA 
Mr. Gary Deremer 
Mr. Edwin Hancock 

Sincerely, 

ROSE. SUNDSTROM 6 BeNTLEY. L.LP 

26oee ~ f'INt:S CAlVE. W.LAHASME FLOAIOA :sno• 



• 
februa~y 21, 1997 

k0se, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
Mr. F. Marshall Detcrd1ng 
2548 Blairstone Pines Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Flor1da 32301 

RE: Forest Hills Utlll.ties, Inc. and 
Florida Public s~rv1ce C:ommlSSlL•n 

Dear Mr. Deterding: 

Barnett 88nk, N.A., Paeco County 

Post Off1ce Box 1055 
New Pon Richey. Ftonda 34656-1055 
813/847-7211 

Enclosed please f1nd the necessary documen'"'•' JO:•n l~tH·de-d t(• 
execute the account for Forest H1lls Utllltlf.•l-1. En-:·lc> ~HHl 

please find a sl.gnature care:, rcsolut1 o nu, th•· Fs c rc•"' 

Agreement, and Interest on Check1ng ell.Qlblllty f o rm. Plua~e 
hc.vE• M.!:J. Bayo signs th"-'fH! forms and return to the E'oank iHI 

3oon as possible. Upon receipt of the above mentlOO€!d t<.•tm!l 

the account will be actl.vated. 

It 
be 

was noted in the Escrow Agreement th~t ~ 

r~!quest:.ed monthly, the reque8t could be 
our fax number l.s 813 847 7L46. 

' 

WlthdJ<oWcol WC>Uld 

done by ta><<i!d 11 
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• lt\'TER!SloONoCHICICINO EUOIBUJTY 
CER:J1ACAT10N STATEMENT 

This is to certify that the account lllled abow II~ to rnelrCain an lrUreat-bealing cheddng IClCOUnt beef!•,.. entire 
benefidal interest of the .ccounlll held by (~): 

L DREHER ~ ..,./, , J. 
FOREST HIU.S trriLITIES INC -T'JIIt97 • 
BLANCA BAYO--FLORIDA PUBLIC s~qVICE COMMISSION 

·-·-



'' 

---~.:.....----, 

-----· --

FniESt IIW VtlLITIES IIC &Ill 
fUIIDl P181.1C Slll'lCE COIIUSSIOI 
Ullm IW M fUCO m ESCROW AGEIT 
1518 U & IIY 19 

~1/IIUP 

......... OII .. ?Ov.. OND 

IIU8INE88 SIGNATUAI CARD 

02/21/97 

0~1 I 005 

S9l2?31lll 

•• ". 10 ~----



FIL£ No. ?01 02/20 'gf t6:«) ID~ROSE SUGTAO'I & ENTL£V 90Ae664029 

UC'ROW AGUEMEN'l' 
BAR~tTT BANK NA 

THIS ESCROW ACJRED4BNT i• ~~ade by and between PASCO mum Bank 
(the •sank•), the Flor14a Publ1c Service Commi••ion ( "FPSC•). and 
Forest Hills Utilitie1, Inc. {the •utility•), a Florida corporation, 
upon the following cerma, conditione and con•ideration•; 

W I T N B S 9 E T H, 

WHER.EAS, by action of the FPSC in Docket No. 961475-StJ at 1-:s 
Agenda Conference held on February 4, 1991 1 the FFSC authorized the 
Utility to collect inc:reaaed ratel on an emergency ba•i• from it• 
customers, and; 

WHEREAS, aa a condition of •uch authority, the PPSC required that 
the Otility provide eecurity for the exc••• of the emergency rate• over 
the previouely approved rat•• 1n t~ event that a refund •hould become 
nece•••ry, and1 

WHEREAS the lank ba• agreed to bold euch funda in an intereet 
bearing account, the partie• agree ae followa: 

1. The foregoing repreeentation• are true and correct. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

An order of the FISC reflected it• rebruary 4 1991 deci•ton 
and requiri~g thi8 aacurity will be iaeued on approximately 
February 24, 1991. That oZ'dar will be prov1ded to the Bank 
within ~0 day• of 1••uanoe and before ehe firat depoait or 
requaat for withdrawal 1• .ade. 

The Utility ahall open a joint intareat bearing eacrow 
account. Tbe total excea1 ol the r•venuea ien•rate~ by the 
emergency racea over thO•• praviouely in •xi1tence tor the 
Otility ahall be depo•ited bY the Utility in accordance with 
the requirement• ot the PPSC Order to be ieaued in Docket No. 
961475-SO. 

The eacrow account ah&ll bear intere•t at the prevailing __ 
1 ws race which currently ia at 1 .01 t Annual 

Percentage Yield, which 1a a variable rate. 

The Otility ia auehori&6d to withdraw fund• from thi• account 
for the purpoae of paying bulk aervice wa•tewater charge& to 
Pasco COunty. Kach month after ~ecaipt of the bill for bulk 
wa•tewater aervica chargee from Paaco County, the UtJlity 
will provide that bill co th8 Clerk of the Plorida Public 
Service Commi•eion. The Clerk •ill then immediately forward 
to the Bank a atatemant authorizing the bank to rele••• fundi 
trom the ••crow account in an a1110unt equal to the amount of 
the bill from Paeco County for euch bulk aerv1c••· To the 
extant c~ tunda on depoalt in the eecrow account are lea• 
than the a~unt of any bill for bulk aervice preaented by the 
c: rk to the Bank (and therefore lea• than the amount o~ th• 
authoriaac1on fram the Clark.), the Bank ahall raleaae all 
funds available in the eacrow account and the Utility •111 be 
re•pon•ible tor aecuring the remaining funda for payment of 
the billa from Paaco County from other aourcea. 

No fund8 •ill be withdrawn from the eacrow account, other 
than tho•• auchor1zed under Paragraph 5 above, without the 
signature of both the Director ot tha Oivi•ion of Record• anJ 
Repo~ing of the PPSC and tha Receiver ot the Otil.u:y. 

• 



' ..... ,...,. . .,. .. ,.......,... ---··-· ... _ ... _ .. -- ••• r-..--

Signature card• executed by the Director ot the c~vieion of 
Recorda and Reporting ot the FPSC and the Receiver of the 
Ctility aball de•ignate the appropriate authori1ed •1gnature 
tor each. 

7. The Bank ahall forward regular monthly atatementa (including 
canceled checka) to the Raceiv•r and •hall mail a copy of the 
monthly account atatemant to the PPSC. 

6. The Bank may, without reaaon, withdraw from th1• Agreement 
upon thir~y {30) day• writt•n notice to the PPSC and to the 
Utility. 

9. The Utility ahall indemnify and hold th• Bank harmlea& from 
any claim, demand or loa• auffered by the Bank, and the coat 
thereof (including court coat• and attorney teea tor negotia­
tion, trial and ap~al). 

lO. Thia ••crow account 1• eataeliehed pur•uant to the FPSC 
decieion reached in Docket No. t6lt7S·SU at it• February 4, 
1997. A,qenda Conference for the benaf1t of the Util1ty'lil 
cut~tomere. 

ll. The balance of f'Wlda remaining in the &•c.ow Account ehall be 
diapoaed of in accordance with the c~~iaaion•a final order 
iaaued in Docket No. t61475-SO inanediately after iaeuance and 
the account clo•ed thereafter. 

12. Information concerning the ••crow account ahall be available 
frorn the Bank to the PPSC and ita repre•entative.l!l at all 
tia~e •. 

13. Purauant to Cg•entino y. 11eon, Z63 So.4d 253 (Fla. lr~ DCA 
l972), ••crow account• are not lubject to garnishment . 

THIS AGREBMEN'!' 1h&ll become effective •nd binding upon all parties 
upon the date that it become• executed by all partie•. 

FOREST HlLI.S UTILI2'~ 

BY: (J/:;t! 
R~r. Preaident 

<Corporate S•al) BARNETI BAN~ NA 
PASCO COUJm' JAN)( 

~!0.\1~ 
EDWIN C. HANCOC~. V.P. 

BY: 

cseal l 

FLORtDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

8'1 ,V:,;:!/i~ L P./9 \tit f6f qyl.~ #..__ 
Lire~or,iieeo~& eport1ng 
BLANCA BAYO 
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